Incident Date Report Number

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3000
KIRCHOFF RD

0 BLOCK GRIMSBY ON
OXFORD

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: 3033
CENTRAL RD

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 4211
BARKER AVE

S MEACHAM RD / E
BROOKDALE LN

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3334
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2633
KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

JUVENILE NUISANCE

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/26/2025 8:09:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025

RMP25-001078

RMP25-001079

RMP25-001080
RMP25-001080

RMP25-001081

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3900 BLOCK BERDNICK
ST

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE
RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
3100 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2500 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

GOLF RD /190
2600 BLOCK PARK ST

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

INFO

ALARM

ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE

PUBLIC SERVICE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SPECIAL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/26/2025 8:09:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025

5/24/2025

RMP25-001082

RMP25-001083

RMP25-001084

RMP25-001085

RMP25-001086

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2500 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

WB EUCLID EO RT53

3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

APPROX LOC:2457
ASHLAND AVE

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
4300 BLOCK LINCOLN CT
3100 BLOCK HAWK LN

3500 BLOCK KINGFISHER
LN

0 BLOCK RUMFORD ON
ASBURY

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD

3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1900 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK SIGWALT ST
4900 BLOCK WEBER DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

5500 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

5500 BLOCK HIGHLAND
DR

3100 BLOCK FALCON CT
w

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC
STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

HARASSING TX
LOUD PARTY
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
LOUD MUSIC

LOUD PARTY

LOUD PARTY

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
AMBULANCE CALL
LOUD PARTY

LOUD MUSIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/26/2025 8:09:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/24/2025

5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025

RMP25-001087

RMP25-001088
RMP25-001088

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

ACCIDENT

LOUD SUBJECT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/26/2025 8:09:08 AM



