



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		0 BLOCK GRIMSBY ON OXFORD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		1700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 3033 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/24/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 4211 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/24/2025		S MEACHAM RD / E BROOKDALE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
5/24/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/24/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/24/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
5/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		APPROX LOC: 2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2025		3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/24/2025		3900 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025	RMP25-001078	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025	RMP25-001079	2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/24/2025		3100 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/24/2025	RMP25-001080	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025	RMP25-001080	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2025	RMP25-001081	2500 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		1500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		GOLF RD / I90	SPECIAL	
5/24/2025		2600 BLOCK PARK ST	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2025		2500 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		WB EUCLID EO RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
5/24/2025		3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		APPROX LOC:2457 ASHLAND AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2025	RMP25-001082	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/24/2025		4300 BLOCK LINCOLN CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2025	RMP25-001083	3100 BLOCK HAWK LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/24/2025		3500 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	STATION REPORT	
5/24/2025		0 BLOCK RUMFORD ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/24/2025	RMP25-001084	3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025		2500 BLOCK FREMONT ST	HARASSING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025	RMP25-001085	1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025		3600 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/24/2025		4900 BLOCK WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025		5500 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025	RMP25-001086	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/24/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/24/2025		5500 BLOCK HIGHLAND DR	LOUD PARTY	
5/24/2025		3100 BLOCK FALCON CT W	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/24/2025	RMP25-001087	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/24/2025		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025	RMP25-001088	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/24/2025	RMP25-001088	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST